AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 1 -
●FEATURE
1. High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
2. Low profile: 4.5mm x 4.3mm x 2.0mm
3. Low loss realized with low DCR

(2) D Dimension: L < 2R2: 4.0±0.5 ; L ≥ 2R2 : 3.0±0.5
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 3 -
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Irms (Amp)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
WSP201610-R24M 0.24 18.0 / 23.0 6.70 / 6.10 5.10 / 4.50
WSP201610-R33M 0.33 21.0 / 26.0 5.70 / 5.20 4.80 / 4.40
WSP201610-R47M 0.47 26.0 / 32.0 4.90 / 4.50 4.40 / 4.05
WSP201610-R68M 0.68 40.0 / 50.0 4.60 / 4.00 3.40 / 3.10
WSP201610-1R0M 1.00 49.0 / 59.0 3.90 / 3.65 3.20 / 3.00
WSP201610-1R5M 1.50 99.0 / 109.0 3.00 / 2.70 2.35 / 2.05
WSP201610-2R2M 2.20 142.0 / 150.0 2.65 / 2.45 2.20 / 2.00
* Test Condition@1MHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP252012S-R22M 0.22 8.0 / 10.0 7.00 7.30
WSP252012S-R33M 0.33 14.0 / 17.0 5.80 5.50
WSP252012S-R47M 0.47 23.0 / 28.0 5.00 4.50
WSP252012S-R50M 0.50 25.0 / 30.0 4.80 4.30
WSP252012S-1R0M 1.00 45.0 / 55.0 3.80 3.10
WSP252012S-1R5M 1.50 58.0 / 70.0 2.90 2.70
WSP252012S-2R2M 2.20 86.0 / 105.0 2.50 2.30
WSP252012S-3R3M 3.30 120.0 / 144.0 2.00 1.75
* Test Condition@1MHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP04020N-R10M 0.10 4.50 / 5.00 30.0 11.0
WSP04020N-R22M 0.22 7.30 / 8.00 17.0 9.0
WSP04020N-R47M 0.47 14.00 /15.50 11.5 6.0
WSP04020N-1R0M 1.00 32.00 / 36.00 8.5 3.8
WSP04020S-R10M 0.10 3.50 / 4.00 22.0 12.0
WSP04020S-R22M 0.22 6.00 / 6.60 12.5 9.0
WSP04020S-R47M 0.47 12.50 /14.00 9.5 7.0
WSP04020S-1R0M 1.00 24.00 / 27.00 7.0 4.5
WSP04020S-1R5M 1.50 38.00 / 46.00 6.0 4.0
WSP04020S-2R2M 2.20 52.00 / 58.00 5.0 3.0
WSP04020S-3R3M 3.30 74.00 / 87.00 4.0 2.5
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20% [N Type]
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30% [S Type]
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 4 -
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP05030N-R68M 0.68 11.0 / 12.00 14.0 8.5
WSP05030N-1R0M 1.00 13.0 / 14.00 11.0 7.0
WSP05030N-1R2M 1.20 15.0 / 16.00 11.0 6.5
WSP05030N-1R5M 1.50 20.0 / 25.00 10.0 6.0
WSP05030N-2R2M 2.20 29.0 / 35.00 9.0 5.5
WSP05030N-3R3M 3.30 32.0 / 38.00 7.0 5.0
WSP05030S-R10M 0.10 2.00 / 2.50 34.0 32.0
WSP05030S-R12M 0.12 2.20 / 2.60 32.0 30.0
WSP05030S-R20M 0.20 3.50 / 3.90 14.5 21.0
WSP05030S-R22M 0.22 3.50 / 3.90 14.5 21.0
WSP05030S-R35M 0.35 4.50 / 5.00 9.0 16.5
WSP05030S-R47M 0.47 7.40 / 8.50 12.0 13.0
WSP05030S-R56M 0.56 8.20 / 9.50 10.0 11.0
WSP05030S-4R7M 4.70 50.0 / 60.00 5.0 3.0
WSP05030S-6R8M 6.80 96.0 / 110.00 3.5 3.0
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20% [N Type]
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30% [S Type]
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP06018S-R10M 0.10 2.00 / 2.50 45.0 18.0
WSP06018S-R33M 0.33 5.20 / 6.80 22.0 12.0
WSP06018S-R47M 0.47 7.30 / 8.40 18.0 11.0
WSP06018S-R68M 0.68 10.80 / 12.70 17.0 9.0
WSP06018S-1R0M 1.00 14.50 / 17.00 14.0 7.0
WSP06018S-2R0M 2.00 28.00 / 32.00 13.0 6.0
WSP06018S-2R2M 2.20 31.00 / 35.00 13.0 6.0
WSP06018S-3R3M 3.30 56.00 / 60.00 10.0 3.5
WSP06018S-4R7M 4.70 68.00 / 70.00 5.0 3.5
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 5 -
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP06030S-1R5M 1.50 10.80 / 12.00 11.5 9.0
WSP06030S-1R2M 2.20 18.00 / 20.00 10.0 8.0
WSP06030S-4R7M 4.70 32.50 / 35.00 6.5 5.5
WSP06030S-8R2M 8.20 54.00 / 60.00 6.0 4.5
WSP06030S-100M 10.00 62.00 / 68.00 5.5 4.0
WSP06030N-R10M 0.10 1.50 / 1.70 60.0 32.5
WSP06030N-R20M 0.20 2.40 / 3.00 41.0 24.0
WSP06030N-R22M 0.22 2.50 / 2.80 40.0 23.0
WSP06030N-R25M 0.25 3.00 / 3.50 39.0 21.0
WSP06030N-R33M 0.33 3.50 / 3.90 30.0 20.0
WSP06030N-R47M 0.47 4.00 / 4.20 26.0 17.5
WSP06030N-R56M 0.56 4.70 / 5.00 25.5 16.5
WSP06030N-R68M 0.68 5.00 / 5.50 25.0 15.5
WSP06030N-R82M 0.82 6.70 / 8.00 24.0 13.0
WSP06030N-R90M 0.90 9.00 / 10.00 22.0 11.0
WSP06030N-1R0M 1.00 9.00 / 10.00 22.0 11.0
WSP06030N-1R2M 1.20 10.00 / 12.00 20.0 10.0
WSP06030N-1R5M 1.50 14.00 / 15.00 18.0 9.0
WSP06030N-2R2M 2.20 18.00 / 20.00 14.0 8.0
WSP06030N-2R5M 2.50 20.00 / 22.00 14.0 7.0
WSP06030N-3R3M 3.30 28.00 / 30.00 13.5 6.0
WSP06030N-4R7M 4.70 37.00 / 40.00 10.0 5.5
WSP06030N-6R8M 6.80 54.00 / 60.00 8.0 4.5
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20% [N Type]
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30% [S Type]
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 6 -
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP10040N-R15M 0.15 0.50 / 0.65 75.0 40.0
WSP10040N-R19M 0.19 0.70 / 0.80 60.0 38.0
WSP10040N-R22M 0.22 0.90 / 1.00 60.0 35.0
WSP10040N-R36M 0.36 1.05 / 1.20 60.0 30.0
WSP10040N-R39M 0.39 1.10 / 1.30 60.0 30.0
WSP10040N-R41M 0.41 1.10 / 1.30 60.0 30.0
WSP10040N-R45M 0.45 1.10 / 1.30 45.0 29.0
WSP10040N-R47M 0.47 1.60 / 1.80 40.0 26.0
WSP10040N-R56M 0.56 1.60 / 1.80 33.0 25.0
WSP10040N-R68M 0.68 2.40 / 2.70 39.0 22.0
WSP10040N-R88M 0.88 2.70 / 3.00 38.0 20.0
WSP10040N-1R0M 1.00 3.00 / 3.30 36.0 18.0
WSP10040N-1R5M 1.50 3.80 / 4.20 33.0 16.0
WSP10040N-2R2M 2.20 6.70 / 7.00 27.0 12.0
WSP10040N-4R7M 4.70 15.00 / 16.50 17.0 9.5
WSP10040S-3R3M 3.30 10.80 /11.80 16.0 10.0
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20% [N Type]
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30% [S Type]
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP13035F-R22M 0.22 1.10 / 1.30 65.0 38.0
WSP13035F-R33M 0.33 1.30 / 1.50 62.0 36.5
WSP13035F-R39M 0.39 1.10 / 1.30 65.0 38.0
WSP13035F-R47M 0.47 1.70 / 2.00 55.0 32.0
WSP13035F-R56M 0.56 1.80 / 2.20 51.0 29.0
WSP13035F-R62M 0.62 1.80 / 2.20 51.0 29.0
WSP13035F-R68M 0.68 2.30 / 2.50 49.0 28.0
WSP13035F-1R0M 1.00 3.30 / 3.50 40.0 24.0
WSP13035F-1R5M 1.50 5.10 / 5.50  35.0 19.0
WSP13035F-2R2M 2.20 7.20 / 8.00 29.0 16.0
WSP13035F-3R3M 3.30 10.00 / 12.00 27.0 12.0
WSP13035F-4R7M 4.70 16.00 / 18.00 22.0 9.0
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WSP
www.ait-ic.com WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
REV1.1  - 7 -
Part Number
Inductance
L(uH)
DCR (mOhm)
[Typ.]/[Max.]
Isat (Amp)
(Typ.)
Irms (Amp)
(Typ.)
WSP13050F-R15M 0.15 0.55 / 0.70 110.0 45.0
WSP13050F-R36M 0.36 0.77 / 1.10 75.0 41.0
WSP13050F-R47M 0.47 1.10 / 1.30 65.0 38.0
WSP13050F-R50M 0.50 1.20 / 1.50 55.0 36.0
WSP13050F-R56M 0.56 1.20 / 1.50 55.0 36.0
WSP13050F-R62M 0.62 1.50 / 1.70 54.0 34.0
WSP13050F-R68M 0.68 1.50 / 1.70 54.0 34.0
WSP13050F-R82M 0.82 1.80 / 2.10 53.0 31.0
WSP13050F-1R0M 1.00 2.10 / 2.50 50.0 29.0
WSP13050F-1R2M 1.20 2.60 / 3.00 49.0 25.0
WSP13050F-1R5M 1.50 3.40 / 4.10 48.0 23.0
WSP13050F-2R2M 2.20 4.60 / 5.50 32.0 20.0
WSP13050F-3R3M 3.30 7.70 / 9.20 32.0 15.0
WSP13050F-4R7M 4.70 12.80 / 15.00 27.0 12.0
WSP13050F-6R3M 6.30 15.40 / 18.50 21.0 11.0
WSP13050F-6R8M 6.80 15.40 / 18.50 21.0 11.0
* Test Condition@ 100KHz,1.0Vrms, 25℃ Ambient
* M=Tolerance=±20%
* Isat: Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 20%
* Irms: Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40℃